THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation into )  Docket No. 20-GIMT-387-GIT
Interconnection, Porting, Evolving Technology, )
and the Impacts on Consumer Choices in Kansas )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC SERVICE

COMES NOW Paul H. Gardner and hereby enters his appearance as counsel for the
following companies:

United Telephone Company of Kansas

United Telephone Company of Eastern Kansas
United Telephone Company of Southcentral Kansas
Embarq Missouri, Inc.

CenturyLink Communications, LLC

Level 3 Telecom of Kansas City

Level 3 Communications, LLC

Broadwing Communications, LLC

Global Crossings Local Services, Inc.

Global Crossings Telecommunications, Inc.
Telcove Operation, LLC

WilTel Communications, LLC

(hereafter collectively referred to as “CenturyLink™). Additionally, CenturyLink consents to

electronic service and directs that all future correspondence and service of notices, pleadings,

testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings be directed to the following email addresses:
lkgardner@hotmail.com

john.idoux@centurylink.com
Jason.topp@centurylink.com



CenturyLink’s filing is without verification and notary as allowed per the Commission’s

Order Temporarily Waiving Notary Requirement in Docket No. 20-GIMX-393-MIS issued

April 21, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

»

aul H. Gardner
KS Bar No. 22851
801 NW Vesper
Blue Springs, MO 64015-3733
Phone: (816) 224-3005
Fax: (816)229-9196
Email: lkgardner@hotmail. com




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this

day of April, 2020, addressed to:

Christine Aarnes
c.aamest@kec.ks.gov

Michael Neeley
m.neeleviaikee ks oov

Phoenix Anshutz, Counsel
p.anshutz@kee ks.gov

Erik J. Cecil
Erik.cecili@icharter.com

Teri Ohta
TerLohta@it-mobile.com

Diane C. Browning
Diane.c.browning@sprint.com

Rachel Lipman Reiber
rlreiberlaw/@email.com

Bruce Ney
Bruce nevigatt.com

Kevin Kastor
Kevin.kastor@consolidated.com

John Idoux
John.idougi@centurvlink.com

Sandra Reams
s.reams(okee.ks.cov

Walker Hendrix
w. hendrixfikee ks.oov

Susan Berlin
sherlinf@th?2.com

Mark P. Johnson
Mark.johnsont@identons.com

Kenneth Schifman
Kemeth.schifiman@sprint.com

Colleen Jamison
Colleen.jamisonjamisonlaw.legal

Mark E. Caplinger
mark@caplingerlaw.net

Rick Wagner
Ceola@gobrollv.com

Jason D. Topp
Jason.toppicenturylink.com

Paul H. Gardner
lkeardneri@hotmail.com

Vo H. s/




